Amend CSSB 900 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 6, line 11, strike "not".
- (2) On page 6, line 12, strike "or tax credit" and substitute:
- through a premium surcharge under this subsection, the member must disclose on each policyholder's premium statement the amount of the premium surcharge assessed by the member of the association on the policyholder's policy, the purpose for which it was assessed, and that the assessment was authorized by SB 900, Acts of the 84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015
 - (3) On page 7, line 26, strike "<u>not</u>".
- (4) On page 7, line 27, strike "or tax credit" and substitute:
- through a premium surcharge under this subsection, the member must disclose on each policyholder's premium statement the amount of the premium surcharge assessed by the member of the association on the policyholder's policy, the purpose for which it was assessed, and that the assessment was authorized by SB 900, Acts of the 84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015
 - (5) On page 10, line 11, strike "not".
- (6) On page 10, line 12, strike "or tax credit" and substitute:
- through a premium surcharge under this subsection, the member must disclose on each policyholder's premium statement the amount of the premium surcharge assessed by the member of the association on the policyholder's policy, the purpose for which it was assessed, and that the assessment was authorized by SB 900, Acts of the 84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015